-OP \$40.00 2345

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roger Dubuis North America, Inc.		08/23/2003	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Helvetia Time Corporation	
Street Address:	1013 Centre Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2345742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122925390

Email: bdpc@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: Bazerman & Drangel, P.C.

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 820

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ridarood Emo 1. Trown Tork, Treve Tork

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1116-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason M. Drangel

Total Attachments: 1 source=page0001.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0803

900001785

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignor is

Roger Dubuis North America, Inc. a Pennsylvania Corp. 100 North Wilkes-Barre Boulevard Wilkes Barre, PA 18702

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following trademark rights:

County: USA

Trademark: ROGER DUBUIS Registration Number: 2,345,742

WHEREAS, the Assignee is:

Helvetia Time Corporation a Delaware Corp. 1013 Centre Road Wilmington, DE 19805

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of its right, title and interest in and to the registration of, application for and common law rights in, the trademark identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and attached to the said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by said Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

Assignor also assigns and transfers to Assignee, any and all causes of action, claims, demands or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of any of the above referenced trademark.

Assignor further agrees that upon request, it will execute any and al documents necessary to vest all rights, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark and the registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer on 8.28, 2003

ASSIGNOR

Steven Holtman Name: STEVEN HOLTZMAN Title: PRESIDENT

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002711 FRAME: 0804